'COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 7

Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-13-2-1023
Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement
Modification Number: P00003

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:

NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vi, Sect 703; MCCA Article X,
Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 ¢c. TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Request that a Modification be issued to reflect an increase in Allotment (MFL)
for FY 13 Appendix 1023, ANG Security Cooperative Agreement, for Stratton/109AW due to an OARs
request resulting from a funding shortfall.

2. The Estimated Costs-AFP (Federal) is decreased by $577,787.48 from $4,000,100.00 to
$3,422,312.52.

3. The Maximum Funding Limitation (Federal) is increased by $2,212.52 from $3,241,200.00 to
$3,243,412.52.

4. See Modification Requirements for Air Guard FY13 Air Base Security Agreement dated
18December13.

5. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1023 for FY 13 with the attached page 5.

6. As FY2013 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by
separate modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.
/

THE YORK: NATIONA UARD BUREAU:
BY: Y BY: sn-:e‘/ , fw

PATRICK A. MURPHYQ% 1~ LAWRENCE JA{ASHLEY
Major General, NYARNG Colonsl USA

The Adjutant Gen’eZl USPFO for New York

Date: (?L@l))) { Date: f gﬁ%}f/

APPRO STO : G?FORM: APPROVED AS TO L
BY_ 7 ) ke, 7 /&/ LR P ' .

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., MNGA :

BY: M el oo

Susville, COL, ¥A, NYARNG

vate /8" Jam 214/ vate £ TAM Lot




August 2009 v.01

g. Unit Exercises, Inspections and Assessments: SCA personnel will support organizational exercises,

inspections and assessments, performing duties and services defined within this Appendix.

h. All changes to the terms or conditions of this Appendix shall be processed in accordance with IAW NGR 5-

1, Chapter 3.

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities

under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State.

Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2010:

2. Fiscal Year 2011:

3. Fiscal Year 2012:

4. Fiscal Year 2013;

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-13-2-1023

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$3,116,120.18

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,978,654.33
Approved KA $1,000.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$4,027,100.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$3,422,312.52

Approved Budgelt/(AFP)
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$3,116,120.18

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,978,654.33
IKA Obligated $1,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,871.300

Total Dollars Obligated
$3,422,312.52

Total Dollars Obligated
$

n



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-13
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-13-2-1023 AS OF:
1712014
CURRENT MOD CURRENT MOD #3 REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 811,500.00 811,500 00
100% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL 811,500.00 . 811,500.00
25% STATE .
GRAND TOTAL 811,500.00 - 811,500.00
i AP 581150000
HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 1.008.700.00 1.009.700.00
100% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL 1,009,700.00 . 1.009,700.00
25% STATE -
GRAND TOTAL 1,009,700.00 - 1,009,700.00
FORT DRUM 100% FEDERAL -
AFP: | 700.00
NIAGARA FALLS 100% FEDERAL
100% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL
TOTAL FEDERAL . -
25% STATE =
GRAND TOTAL - N
9 AFP:
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 437.500.00 221252 439.712.52
100% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL 437,500.00 2,212.52 439,712.52
25% STATE -
GRAND TOTAL 437,500.00 2,212.52 439,712.52
AFP: ﬂ!,' T12.52
STEWART 100% FEDERAL 882 500.00 882,500.00
100% FEDERAL SRM
75% FEDERAL =
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR s
TOTAL FEDERAL 982,500.00 982,500.00
25% STATE -
GRAND TOTAL 982,500.00 982,500.00
AP 5116140000
GRAND TOTAL 100% FEDERAL = 3.241,200.00 221252 324341252
(ALL BASES) 100% FEDERAL SRM &
75% FEDERAL -
100% FEDERAL SIMULATOR - . .
TOTAL FEDERAL 3,241,200.00 2,212.52 3,243 41252
25% STATE . . .
GRAND TOTAL 3,241,200.00 2,212,582 3,243,41252
[AFP Total:_ $34n315

* Includes Ft Drum




CS'TIECTY's  (8V°L8LLLS) 00°00T°000t , |B30] pueis

00°00¥'T9T'T - 00'00%'T9T'T Hemals
CS'TTL'BEY (8Y°£8.°1LS) 00°00S°LT0T uojjens
- - S|jeq eseBeiN

00'00.'600°T - 00°00.'600°T 320oueH
00'00ST18 - 00'00S°T18 Disaigen
ol 98ueyy wou4 aseg Jiy

3uipung d4v ANIN23S ONY STAS
siiej}y |eaeN 1@ AJell|in Jo uoisinig



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR AIR GUARD FY-XX
AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-XX-2-1023
AS OF:
MOD #XX O- 1201812013
CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION
GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL R
TOTAL FEDERAL . . i
GRAND TOTAL . . .
AR, T
HANCOCK 160% FEDERAL ‘
TOTAL FEDERAL . . .
__|GRAND TOTAL - . -
AFE ] 1 i -
NIAGARA FALLS | 100% FEDERAL -
TOTAL FEDERAL . . -
GRAND TOTAL . - -
AFPI| i 1 E
STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 437,500.00 2.212.52 430,712 52
TOTAL FEDERAL 437,500.00 2,212.52 439,712.52
GRAND TOTAL 437,500.00 2,212.52 439,712.52
AFP: z
STEWART 100% FEDERAL N
TOTAL FEDERAL - . -
GRAND TOTAL - . -
GRAND TOTAL T00% FEDERAL -
(ALL BASES) .
TOTAL FEDERAL - - .
GRAND TOTAL ] - ; -
AFP TOTAL: $6.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases/decreases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $xo0o0tx for the purpose of xxxxxxxxx.
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance

with‘?pgroved Federal Fungh

= y——

SIGNATURE OF COMPTROLLER (cannot be delegated down {0 a lower level)
DATE: 1S, e \3

cuments (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).
WA B



Sanzo, Melissa L MSG USARMY NG NYARNG (US)

From: OARS Notification [no-reply@carl.hq.af.mil]

Sent: Monday, November 18, 2013 4:48 PM

To: OARS Notification

Subject: OARS: UOA 2014001309 Approved By John Quinlan, HQ ANG/ FMA Budget, HQ ANG

Hello Jim Roth,

John Quinlan (Alt #2 O&M App. Mgr (HQ NGB USE ONLY), HQ ANG/ FMA Budget, HQ ANG, 612-9426)
has approved the following Upward Obligation Adjustment (UOA) request:

UOA ID #: 2014001309
UOA Program/Project Name: Security Cooperative Agreement MORD
Comment: Please see comments on UOA.



L JUe™> Y |- et NALS

MISCELLANEOUS Omr.m>ﬂ_02mmm_gmcmmmgmz.ﬂ DOCUMENT

PAGE 1of 2

AGCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION . v DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER

AR 5733840 583 4165 374370 010000 57038 52625F 667100 FB6323

ESP: SR s N e ) 22 -NOV-1 ﬁ@ﬁ»ﬁﬂwsgw 403 v
FSR PBR DsR EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY
PREPARED BY (Signature and title) J/SIGNEDY /) 27-ROV-13 APPROVED BY (Signature and title) 1¢-prc-13 I certify that funde are available. "Certifying Officer®
WALTER TOMBGT  REBOURCE ADVISOR ERICKSON, VERONICA L., TSGT ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN PIGITALLY SIGKED By
LOSaNM/ 5 518-344-2614 LOSAW/FM  518-344-24594 ERICKSON  VERONICA, LEE 1018584162

DESCRIPTION VENDOR PAY MORD AMOUNT

1 Upward obligation S 2,212 152
STATE OF NEW YORK MNBEF-FA

DIVISION OF MILITAF VEL AFF
DIVISION OF MILITARY & NAVEL AFFAIRS bine rren Tora s 2 215 s
330 OLD NISKAYUNA RD  DUNS # 044776024 CAGE CODE 3HKV6

LATHAMNY 12110
TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTORIDEBTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER {Contract/PR/POIWO elc)
US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID uooy BID AEL/ BID AEP/ BID UNPAID
COMM C Uro [e7in) FCO UiF COLL R BALANCE PAID

16DECI13 PLEASE INCREASE

2212.52

FFFORNA0EI0 8% PREV

TOUS EUMON TS OBSOTE TE REPLRCES AT TR T3 MAY 8T, WHICH TS URSOTE TS

Y Generaed Dy ABSS




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 2of 2

ACGOUNTING CLASSIFICATION DATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
AA 5733840 583 41065 374330 010000 57038 52625F 667100 FR6323
ESP:SR & 2000 Eo 27-NOV-13 FO83853046MD0O1 003
FSR PSR DSR -
999999 EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN oww_%wﬂ
PREPARED BY  {Signature and title) APPROVED BY {Signature and title)
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Document Amendment Summary

BASIC 3 71,000.00
AMENDMENT 001 S 106,500.00
AMENDMENT 002 S 260,000.00
AMENDMENT 003 $ 2,212.52

S IEED T8 439,771 he

i

*The Document /Amendment Summary does not represent the Government Accounting Systemsw

AFFORM 406, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION 1S OBSOLETE, REPLACES AF FORM 753 MAY 81, WHICH 1S OBSOLETE " Generated by ABSS Created using Oracie Reports




